



City Council

Thurston 911 Communications (TCOMM 911) Update

Agenda Date: 5/23/2017 Agenda Item Number: 6.A File Number: 17-0559

Type: information Version: 1 Status: Filed

Title

Thurston 911 Communications (TCOMM 911) Update

Recommended Action Committee Recommendation:

Not referred to a committee.

City Manager Recommendation:

Receive a briefing on TCOMM 911.

Report

Issue:

Whether to receive a briefing on TCOMM 911.

Staff Contact:

Steve Hall, City Manager 360.753.8447

Presenter(s):

Executive Director Keith Flewelling Deputy Director Wendy Hill

Background and Analysis:

A 501(c)(3) organization, Thurston 911 Communications (TCOMM 911) is a countywide enhanced 911 answering point and dispatch center for all law enforcement, fire services, and Medic One departments. TCOMM 911 serves all of the cities, towns, and unincorporated areas within Thurston County.

Attachments:

None